

64	753	Ethan Hutchison	4:28.56 (59)	7:06.57 (61)	7:44.79	1.61	2:04.52
65	812	Max Bartley	4:33.00 (63)	7:07.63 (62=)	7:46.57	1.78	2:06.30
66	782	Ethan Farquharson	4:31.35 (61)	7:11.83 (64)	7:50.16	3.59	2:09.89
67	787	Jack Dixon	4:19.28 (54)	7:07.63 (62=)	7:50.86	0.70	2:10.59
68	799	Zac Grennan	4:26.62 (58)	7:12.49 (66)	7:52.16	1.30	2:11.89
69	725	Christopher Abberton	4:29.67 (60)	7:12.44 (65)	7:52.31	0.15	2:12.04
70	772	Leightom Shaw	4:35.79 (65)	7:14.19 (67)	7:53.69	1.38	2:13.42
71	731	Ethan Mikk	4:38.05 (69)	7:16.63 (68)	7:54.60	0.91	2:14.33
72	702	Cameron Pendlebury	4:34.57 (64)	7:17.47 (69)	7:56.37	1.77	2:16.10
73	727	Jordan Pace	4:39.06 (71)	7:19.45 (71)	7:56.65	0.28	2:16.38
74	718	Blake G Hammond	4:36.96 (66)	7:19.60 (72)	7:57.58	0.93	2:17.31
75	789	Nathan Li	4:31.55 (62)	7:17.49 (70)	7:58.51	0.93	2:18.24
76	749	Levi Taylor-Cross	4:46.11 (73)	7:21.54 (73)	7:59.74	1.23	2:19.47
77	697	Oliver Spencer	4:48.82 (74)	7:22.44 (74)	8:00.15	0.41	2:19.88
78	768	Ollie Clay	4:37.21 (67)	7:25.06 (75)	8:02.67	2.52	2:22.40
79	757	Tom Calderon	4:37.77 (68)	7:29.13 (77)	8:08.09	5.42	2:27.82
80	763	Axel J Cantrill	4:49.27 (76)	7:26.91 (76)	8:11.74	3.65	2:31.47
81	710	Harry Pinczi	4:48.89 (75)	7:35.64 (78)	8:12.99	1.25	2:32.72
82	717	Jay Casey	4:51.06 (77)	7:43.24 (79)	8:22.37	9.38	2:42.10
83	775	Jonty Davidson	4:56.86 (80)	7:44.55 (80)	8:24.07	1.70	2:43.80
84	742	Henry Francis	4:59.01 (82)	7:45.60 (81)	8:27.30	3.23	2:47.03
85	739	Charlie Wykes	5:05.69 (83)	7:51.99 (84)	8:30.96	3.66	2:50.69
86	726	Rory Smyth	4:57.78 (81)	7:51.40 (83)	8:31.52	0.56	2:51.25
87	791	Reeve Johnston	4:43.30 (72)	7:52.38 (85)	8:35.09	3.57	2:54.82
88	736	Ged Vaughan	4:54.31 (79)	7:56.01 (86)	8:35.57	0.48	2:55.30
89	770	Steyn Millard	5:11.27 (86)	8:01.70 (87)	8:42.20	6.63	3:01.93
90	735	Callan Ashcroft	5:07.59 (85)	8:02.46 (88)	8:45.70	3.50	3:05.43
91	773	Hugo Brettschneider	4:38.76 (70)	8:16.09 (89)	9:00.20	14.50	3:19.93
92	745	Alexander Pettit	5:36.23 (87)	8:23.97 (90)	9:04.51	4.31	3:24.24
93	765	Charles Langley	5:59.52 (88)	9:27.98 (91)	10:11.60	1:07.09	4:31.33
94	786	Judd McLeod	6:35.88 (89)	10:04.17 (92)	10:49.34	37.74	5:09.07
95	776	Oliver Eglinton	6:53.13 (90)	10:43.01 (93)	11:27.12	37.78	5:46.85
DNF	705	Ben King					
DNF	744	Joseph Mastrocinque	4:53.77 (78)				
DNF	748	Jade Del Rio	5:07.23 (84)	7:50.03 (82)			
DNF	751	Lachlan J Braz					
DNF	771	Joel Parker	3:55.96 (25)	6:27.98 (32)			

U17 Women

1	1300	Ashleigh Weinert		6:12.30 (1)	6:45.04		
2	1301	Tess Buckley			7:19.68	34.64	34.64
3	1302	Chloe Keeley		8:24.53 (2)	9:07.38	1:47.70	2:22.34

U15 Men

1	922	Sascha Kim	3:17.48 (1)	5:23.38 (1)	5:54.30		
2	891	Martin Loic	3:23.42 (2)	5:34.19 (2)	6:06.15	11.85	11.85
3	831	Remy Meier-Smith	3:27.61 (3)	5:35.20 (3)	6:08.04	1.89	13.74
4	830	Jackson J Connelly	3:28.21 (4)	5:38.33 (4)	6:11.07	3.03	16.77
5	869	Jobe Gentle	3:30.62 (5)	5:43.91 (5)	6:16.87	5.80	22.57
6	832	Ollie J Davis	3:33.44 (6)	5:46.29 (6)	6:19.94	3.07	25.64
7	913	Landon Cini	3:35.22 (7)	5:49.79 (7)	6:22.52	2.58	28.22
8	912	Elijah Barnard	3:40.93 (9)	5:59.81 (8)	6:33.10	10.58	38.80
9	907	Bailey Meares	3:44.57 (10)	6:01.42 (10)	6:33.93	0.83	39.63
10	848	Mario Baldwin	3:39.63 (8)	6:00.51 (9)	6:35.48	1.55	41.18
11	910	Brinley Adams	3:46.86 (11)	6:07.21 (11)	6:42.03	6.55	47.73
12	844	James Pilkington	3:47.50 (12)	6:10.21 (12)	6:44.45	2.42	50.15
13	835	Mali J Asang	3:52.57 (15)	6:12.62 (13)	6:48.85	4.40	54.55
14	834	Jackson Lloyd	3:57.10 (17)	6:17.22 (14)	6:52.87	4.02	58.57
15	862	Zai K Johnston	3:55.67 (16)	6:20.03 (16)	6:55.16	2.29	1:00.86
16	851	Jonah Deisel	3:57.48 (18)	6:20.43 (17)	6:55.27	0.11	1:00.97
17	870	Bill Taylor	3:58.59 (21)	6:21.85 (18)	6:56.70	1.43	1:02.40
18	833	Taj J Pollard	3:51.04 (13)	6:19.65 (15)	6:56.93	0.23	1:02.63
19	836	Sean James	3:57.59 (19)	6:23.39 (19)	7:00.15	3.22	1:05.85
20	899	Harry Hayes	3:58.81 (22)	6:25.97 (21)	7:01.62	1.47	1:07.32
21	875	Kaide Aleckson	3:57.89 (20)	6:26.22 (22)	7:02.14	0.52	1:07.84
22	867	Josh Zaja	3:51.44 (14)	6:24.65 (20)	7:03.15	1.01	1:08.85
23	850	William D Melloh	4:04.38 (23)	6:34.23 (23)	7:09.12	5.97	1:14.82
24	903	Josh Anslow	4:07.84 (25)	6:36.83 (26)	7:11.44	2.32	1:17.14
25	911	Harper Hancox	4:08.75 (26)	6:36.37 (25)	7:12.80	1.36	1:18.50
26	880	Kyle White	4:15.47 (34)	6:40.74 (27)	7:15.84	3.04	1:21.54
27	882	Clinton Wax	4:09.53 (27)	6:35.80 (24)	7:17.59	1.75	1:23.29
28	876	Isaac C Lofts	4:10.19 (28)	6:42.19 (29)	7:17.93	0.34	1:23.63
29	887	Reegan Laird	4:13.47 (32)	6:42.08 (28)	7:20.60	2.67	1:26.30
30	868	Joesph Bridger	4:13.23 (31)	6:42.94 (30)	7:21.20	0.60	1:26.90
31	849	Jock Harding	4:10.30 (29)	6:46.97 (31)	7:25.20	4.00	1:30.90
32	898	Riley Mannion	4:14.76 (33)	6:48.58 (33)	7:25.97	0.77	1:31.67
33	857	Miller Mendham	4:18.30 (35)	6:50.20 (34)	7:26.49	0.52	1:32.19
34	923	Cory Parker	4:20.25 (37)	6:51.43 (35)	7:26.84	0.35	1:32.54
35	838	Thomas Maxted	4:13.19 (30)	6:47.73 (32)	7:28.26	1.42	1:33.96
36	895	Leon Dritsas	4:21.86 (38)	6:53.28 (36)	7:30.83	2.57	1:36.53
37	855	Brock Freeburn	4:19.57 (36)	6:54.21 (37)	7:31.51	0.68	1:37.21
38	861	Harry Spice	4:24.85 (42)	6:58.38 (38)	7:35.59	4.08	1:41.29
39	858	Smith Mowbray	4:23.16 (39)	7:06.48 (40)	7:43.60	8.01	1:49.30
40	908	Jai Piggott	4:24.60 (40)	7:06.93 (41)	7:46.09	2.49	1:51.79
41	886	Ethan Coughlin	4:31.33 (48)	7:09.71 (43)	7:49.34	3.25	1:55.04
42	874	Fergus Russell	4:28.83 (45)	7:11.88 (45)	7:49.83	0.49	1:55.53
43	837	Austin Lowe	4:38.16 (49)	7:09.46 (42)	7:50.44	0.61	1:56.14
44	890	Cooper T Donnelly	4:26.16 (43)	7:11.27 (44)	7:51.08	0.64	1:56.78
45	841	Kale Burt	4:30.98 (47)	7:12.14 (46)	7:52.68	1.60	1:58.38
46	926	Archie Moore	4:27.99 (44)	7:13.42 (47)	7:53.46	0.78	1:59.16
47	879	Tristan White	4:30.69 (46)	7:05.00 (39)	7:53.55	0.09	1:59.25
48	878	Elliot Fish	4:43.28 (50)	7:29.79 (49)	8:09.48	15.93	2:15.18
49	864	Dylan Fisher	4:45.31 (51)	7:34.09 (51)	8:12.76	3.28	2:18.46
50	853	Xavier Jirava	4:04.76 (24)	7:32.05 (50)	8:14.86	2.10	2:20.56
51	863	Trent Beashel	5:05.16 (55)	7:58.30 (52)	8:37.67	22.81	2:43.37



52	892	Oskar Knox	5:17.27 (56)	8:04.48 (53)	8:42.44	4.77	2:48.14
53	856	Thomas J Old	5:03.94 (54)	8:05.84 (54)	8:47.33	4.89	2:53.03
54	873	Caleb Cook	4:52.23 (52)	8:07.15 (55)	8:55.13	7.80	3:00.83
55	931	Tyson Giobbi	5:00.36 (53)	8:21.71 (56)	9:00.22	5.09	3:05.92
56	843	Will Francis	4:24.67 (41)	7:29.74 (48)	9:08.32	8.10	3:14.02
57	888	Hamish Madden	5:26.08 (57)	8:29.02 (57)	9:11.48	3.16	3:17.18
58	854	Beau Caddy-Gammell	5:47.74 (58)	8:54.71 (58)	9:43.38	31.90	3:49.08
59	866	Charlie Cronk	13:09.40 (59)	17:59.67 (59)	18:52.87	9:09.49	12:58.57
U15 Women							
1	1354	Elise Empey		6:26.89 (1)	7:02.15		
2	1351	Tahlia Richens		6:53.45 (2)	7:31.60	29.45	29.45
3	1353	Connor Mielke		7:57.76 (3)	8:36.56	1:04.96	1:34.41
4	1350	Ruby Smith		8:00.61 (4)	8:43.21	6.65	1:41.06
5	1355	Zara Crowne		11:45.27 (5)	12:29.11	3:45.90	5:26.96
U13 Men							
1	956	Kane Davis	3:30.96 (1)	5:41.68 (1)	6:13.88		
2	950	Lewis Allbon	3:39.10 (2)	5:50.33 (2)	6:24.00	10.12	10.12
3	957	Luke Jansen	3:44.75 (3)	6:02.54 (3)	6:35.78	11.78	21.90
4	951	Rennie Falconer	3:48.98 (4)	6:08.27 (4)	6:41.53	5.75	27.65
5	954	Jasper Defina	3:55.62 (5)	6:17.93 (5)	6:52.41	10.88	38.53
6	952	William R Ireland	3:59.74 (7)	6:20.13 (6)	6:55.50	3.09	41.62
7	955	Morgan Price	3:56.64 (6)	6:21.32 (7)	6:56.68	1.18	42.80
8	968	Kohan Laird	4:03.06 (8)	6:25.45 (8)	6:59.63	2.95	45.75
9	972	Bailey Mills	4:03.31 (9)	6:31.62 (9)	7:08.03	8.40	54.15
10	971	Charlie Jordan	4:15.22 (10)	6:48.64 (10)	7:26.00	17.97	1:12.12
11	976	William Lewis	4:15.81 (11)	7:00.13 (11)	7:36.20	10.20	1:22.32
12	962	Joel Beashel	4:26.89 (13)	7:05.31 (12)	7:42.15	5.95	1:28.27
13	967	Henry Hewson	4:26.07 (12)	7:10.07 (14)	7:48.28	6.13	1:34.40
14	953	Joseph F Connelly	4:27.07 (14)	7:09.21 (13)	7:49.30	1.02	1:35.42
15	970	James W Peckitt	4:37.75 (15)	7:19.37 (15)	7:57.62	8.32	1:43.74
16	958	Zac Rowland	5:05.78 (16)	8:02.55 (16)	8:42.24	44.62	2:28.36
U13 Women							
1	1404	Sacha Mills		7:03.63 (1)	7:40.17		
2	1402	Abbey Kuiper		8:29.95 (2)	9:11.54	1:31.37	1:31.37
3	1405	Maddison Smith		8:38.80 (3)	9:21.85	10.31	1:41.68
4	1403	Charlie Mielke		9:22.95 (4)	10:09.24	47.39	2:29.07
Novice Men							
1	1022	Samuel Pfitzner	3:56.49 (1)	6:15.27 (1)	6:50.26		
2	1018	Matthew Warner	4:00.18 (2)	6:29.19 (2)	7:05.91	15.65	15.65
3	1003	Robert G Tisdell	4:22.04 (4)	6:56.41 (3)	7:33.30	27.39	43.04
4	1008	Mitchell C Meredith	4:23.38 (5)	7:06.78 (4)	7:46.49	13.19	56.23
5	1017	Brant Maloney	4:29.38 (6)	7:08.45 (5)	7:48.85	2.36	58.59
6	1021	Greg Smith	4:34.43 (7)	7:20.33 (6)	7:59.25	10.40	1:08.99
7	1012	Beau Martyn	4:51.28 (8)	7:33.49 (7)	8:13.67	14.42	1:23.41
8	1009	Georg R Hildebrand	4:59.97 (9)	8:00.81 (8)	8:43.14	29.47	1:52.88
9	1013	Oscar Lapstun	4:18.05 (3)	10:44.26 (9)	11:21.12	2:37.98	4:30.86
DNF	1002	Ben R Fitzgerald					